

SC No. 315/18
FIR No. 5/18
PS: Crime Branch
U/s 20 NDPS Act
State Vs. Khokhan Haq

19.02.2020

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on **13.04.2020**. Witnesses at serial no. 1 to 3 be summoned alongwith IO who conducted the investigation and MHC(M) for the next date.

At this stage, accused has moved an application for bail. Copy of same be sent to prosecution as well as to SHO/IO concerned for filing of report on **26.02.2020**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/19.02.2020