

21.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

File taken up today as 20.01.2021 was a holiday on account of Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday.

Present: Sh. Sachin Upadhaya, proxy counsel for Sh. Navin Dalal, counsel for appellant.

Steps not taken and hence, notice could not be issued. Ld. Proxy counsel for the D.H submitted that he would be moving appropriate application for service of respondent by way of publication and for moving that application he seeks adjournment.

Put up the case on 01.05.2021 for above purpose.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.01.2021