

24.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Navin Dayal, Ld counsel for appellant

Steps not taken and hence, notice could not be issued.

It is noted in the ordersheet dated 17.10.2019 that respondents were not available at the given address and hence, appellant was directed to furnish the fresh address.

Ld counsel for appellant submits that he will move an appropriate application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC for service of the respondents by way of publication and for moving that application he seeks adjournment.

Put up the case on 26.11.2021 for above purpose.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.08.2021