

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of Office Order No.152/2777/Misc./Gaz./PDJ West//2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the matter is being taken up through Video Conferencing.

**CNR No.DLWT01-001434-2019
FIR No.371/2018
State Vs Heera @ Devraj
PS : Khyala**

18.02.2022

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Heera Devraj is present on bail along with Counsel
Sh. Jitender Kumar.
PWs Insp. Ashok Kumar and Complainant Jyoti are present.

The matter is listed today for PE.

Since, the proceedings are being taking up through video conferencing, recording of evidence is not possible. In these circumstances, the matter stands adjourned.

Witnesses stand discharged unexamined for today. They be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.05.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.02.2022