

CNR No. DLWT01-004621-2018
SC No. 315/2018
FIR No. 5/2018
u/s 20 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch (West Delhi)
State Vs. Khokan Haque

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Khokan Haque is produced from JC with Ld Cousenl

Ms. Kanchan Sharma from DLSA.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness ASI Vikas is present, examined as PW-6, however his further examination in chief is deferred due to lunch hours and due to recording of evidence in post lunch session in case titled as State vs. Manoj Anand, SC No. 57452/2016.

Witness HC Ramesh Kumar is also present but he is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

No other witness is present.

Hence, be put up **for PE on 11.11.2022.**

Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 1 and 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith the IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/01.08.2022