

CNR No. DLWT01-005987/22
SC No.411/22
FIR No.243/22
u/s 21 NDPS Act
PS Anand Parbat
State Vs. Jonathan @Vicky

27.10.2023

Present: Mr. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.

Today the case is fixed for PE.

PWs HC Pawan Kumar and IO/SI Satyam Gupta are present, however, accused has not appeared despite repeated calls since morning. Therefore, the witnesses cannot be asked to wait unendingly and they are discharged today unexamined.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. through IO/SHO concerned returnable by the next date.

Put up on 27.03.2023.

(RAKESH KUMAR RAMPURI)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE: (NDPS)
(WEST)DELHI/ 27.10.2023.