

SMT NIRMALA Vs. MS V VISMITA PURI

14.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sachin Upadhyay, Proxy counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Dewan Singh Chauhan, Id. Counsel for respondents
alongwith respondent no. 1 in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks pass over till
2:00 P.M.

On the last date of hearing, last opportunity was given to
the parties to address arguments. Id. Counsel for the appellant should
have present in the court in the morning session for addressing
arguments and there is no reason to keep the other counsel waiting till
2:00 P.M. Last opportunity is given to the appellant to address
arguments on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 14.01.2025 at 11.30
A.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:14.10.2024