

28.10.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Praveen Kumar Goyal, Ld counsel for respondent
no. 2.

Written statement along with application under order VIII rule 1 CPC and some document have been filed on behalf of R-2. Copy of the same has already been supplied on the whats app number of the Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is allowed to file reply, if any, of the abovesaid application before the NDOH.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
09.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.10.2025