

SMT NIRMALA Vs. MS V VISMITA PURI

21.11.2025

Present: Sh Sachin Upadhyay, Ld proxy counsel for the
appellant.
Sh. Nasim, Ld prxy counsel for the respondent.

Ld counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment for
filing application for transfer of the present appeal to the court of
Ld. Senior civil Judge, West District, Delhi.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.01.2026**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.11.2025