

SC no. 315/2018
STATE Vs. KHOKAN HAQUE
FIR No. 5/2018
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present with Ld. Counsel.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW SI Ombir Dabas received back with request. Same is considered for today

Issue fresh summons to PWs in terms of previous order for PE on 04.05.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/01.04.2026