

SC 315/2018
STATE Vs. KHOKAN HAQUE
FIR no. 5/2018
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

04.05.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel

File perused. Heard.

Process issued to the SI Omvir received back with request.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Issue fresh summons to the PW SI Omvir and ASI Rohtash
Singh for PE for 18.07.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/04.05.2026